

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6802 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2023**

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ... Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Freny F. Bhadha And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6804 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 OF 2023**

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ... Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Freddy K. Bhadha And Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6803 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2023**

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ... Applicant/Appellant

Vs.

Sabina A. Khan And Anr. ... Respondents

Adv. Manohar Shelar a/w Adv. Ansari Shahzd i/by Adv. Omar Khaiyam

Shaikh, for the Appellant/Applicant.

Adv. Freddy B. i/by Adv. V. S. Kapse, for the Respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 29th APRIL, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Advocate for the Respondents informs that reply in Interim Application No. 6802 of 2024 and Interim Application No. 6803 of 2024 are ready.
2. Office to accept the said reply.
3. Stand over to 8th May, 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)