

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalAPPELLANT
V/S
Freddy K. Bhadha And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalAPPELLANT
V/S
Freny F. Bhadha And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalAPPELLANT
V/S
Sabina A. Khan And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6804 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1002 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal AgarwalPETITIONER
V/S
Freddy K. Bhadha And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh for Appellant

Mr. V. S. Kapse for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 19th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 07/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)