



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.999 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6803 OF 2024

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ...Appellant.
Versus
Sabina A. Khan And Anr. ...Respondents.

FIRST APPEAL NO.1002 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.6804 OF 2024

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ...Appellant.
Versus
Freddy K. Bhadha And Anr. ...Respondents.

FIRST APPEAL NO.998 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ...Appellant.
Versus
Freny F. Bhadha And Anr. ...Respondents.

Adv. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh, Faraaz Shaikh & Shahazad Ansari for the Appellant.

Adv. Freddy K. Bhadha i/b Vishwajeet Kapse for the Respondents.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : October 17, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for speaking to the minutes of order dated 28th August, 2024
3. Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that in the cause title of the said order, the other connected Interim Applications are not included. He submits that the order of 30th November, 2023 of

which modification was sought was a common order which was passed in all three Interim Applications and therefore, the order dated 28th August, 2024 is also required to be passed in all three Interim Applications.

4. Mr. Bhadha, who appears in-person would oppose the said submission and submit that the matters which were carried to Apex Court regarding the subject matter of Interim Application No. 6803 of 2024 and Interim Application No.6804 of 2024 and not in respect of Interim Application No. 6802 of 2024.

5. Considering that by the Interim Applications what was preferred was modification of the order dated 30th November, 2023 which a common order. The order dated 28th August, 2024 inadvertently does not mention the other two Interim Applications and therefore, the same is required to be corrected.

6. The cause title of order dated 28th August, 2024 to be corrected to include the cause titles of Interim Application No. 6803 of 2024 and Interim Application No. 6804 of 2024.

7. Corrected order to be uploaded accordingly.

8. List the Appeals on the final hearing board of **21st November, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]