

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 998 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1002 OF 2023
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 999 OF 2023

Namita Shankarlal Agarwal ... Appellant

V/s.

Freny F. Bhadha & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade a/w Manohar Shelar, Sahil Salvi & Omar Khaiyam
Shaikh, Advocate for the Appellant.

Adv. V. S. Kapse for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 26th March, 2026

PC.:

1. By consent both the sides, let this matter come up for hearing on 18 April 2026.
2. Both the parties directed to file their synopsis along with relevant documents by 9 April 2026 and exchange copies with the other side.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)